
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in. SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 13th

day of July 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

"Rn-unl "Rfltilr nf Snntland *

Commercial Bank of Scotland

RTational Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland , . . . .

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company. ......
Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank ...,

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The .Governor and Company of the Bank )
I f\f QpAtlanrl 1

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland ,

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024
454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

192767

231059

164430
210910

171196

249979

87260

150500

163859

208397

33008

Under £5.

413814

416811

351268

486895
370893
484329

95346

143854

314115

322899

59329

Total.

606581

647870
515698

697805
542089

734308

182606

294354

477974

531297

92338

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

347682

485737
124221

410304
302449

370042

118512

157631

255451

502196

50606

Silver.

38149

60608

39139

31955

46544

41334

13431

10645
31688

30939

7305

Total.

385831

546345

163360
442259

348993
411376

131944

168276

287139

533136

57911
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Com, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 25th day of July 1872. W. H. COUSINS, Offioer of Stamp Duties.


