AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 13th day of July 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	192767	413814	606581	347682	38149	385831
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	231059	416811	647870	485737	60608	546345
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	$\mathbf{Edinburgh}$	438024	164430	351268	515698	124221	3 91 39	163360
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	\mathbf{E} dinburgh	374880	210910	486895	697805	410304	31955	442259
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	171196	370893	542089	302449	46544	348993
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	249979	484329	734308	370042	41334	411376
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	87260	95346	182606	118512	13431	131944
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	150500	143854	294354	157631	10645	168276
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	163859	314115	477974	255451	31688	287139
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	208397	322899	531297	502196	30939	533136
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	33008	59329	92338	50606	7305	57911

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.